meiabo

PROFESSIONAL POWER TOOL SOLUTIONS

SB 18 L (602317500) Cordless hammer drill
18V 2x2Ah Li-ion; Charger SC 30; metaBOX 145

Order no. 602317500
EAN 4007430327437

Product may differ from Image

e Compact cordless hammer drill for universal application areas

e Hammer drill function for drilling in masonry

e Integrated LED work light with night light function for optimal brightness in the work area

e With handy belt hook and bit case which can be fixed either on the right or left side

e Battery packs with capacity display for checking the charge status

e Ultra-M technology: highest performance, gentle charging and 3 years of warranty on the battery pack.
e With metaBOX, the intelligent solution for transport and storage
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Technical data

Characteristics

Type of battery pack
Battery voltage

Battery pack capacity
Maximum torque - soft
Maximum torque, hard
Adjustable torque
Drill-@ masonry

Drill @ steel

Drill-@ soft wood
No-load speed
Maximum impact rate

Chuck capacity

Weight (including battery pack)

Vibration

Drilling in metal

Uncertainty of measurement K

Impact drilling concrete

Uncertainty of measurement K

Noise emission

Sound pressure level

Sound power level (LwA)

Uncertainty of measurement K

Li-ion

18V
2x2Ah
25Nm

50 Nm
1.5-6 Nm
10 mm

10 mm
20mm
450/ 1800 rpm
27000 bpm
1.5-13mm
1.6 kg

2.8 m/s?
1.5 m/s?
21.5 m/s?

1.5 m/s?

89 dB(A)
100 dB(A)
3 dB(A)

Scope of delivery

Keyless chuck

Belt hook and bit case

2 Li-Power battery packs (18 V/2.0 Ah)

Charger SC 30
metaBOX 145
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