

SB 18 L (602317500) Cordless hammer drill 18V 2x2Ah Li-ion; Charger SC 30; metaBOX 145

Order no. 602317500 EAN 4007430327437



Product may differ from Image

- Compact cordless hammer drill for universal application areas
- Hammer drill function for drilling in masonry
- Integrated LED work light with night light function for optimal brightness in the work area
- With handy belt hook and bit case which can be fixed either on the right or left side
- Battery packs with capacity display for checking the charge status
- Ultra-M technology: highest performance, gentle charging and 3 years of warranty on the battery pack.
- With metaBOX, the intelligent solution for transport and storage

www.metabo.com 1/2



Technical data	
Characteristics	
Type of battery pack	Li-ion
Battery voltage	18 V
Battery pack capacity	2 x 2 Ah
Maximum torque - soft	25 Nm
Maximum torque, hard	50 Nm
Adjustable torque	1.5 - 6 Nm
Drill-Ø masonry	10 mm
Drill Ø steel	10 mm
Drill-Ø soft wood	20 mm
No-load speed	450 / 1800 rpm
Maximum impact rate	27000 bpm
Chuck capacity	1.5 - 13 mm
Weight (including battery pack)	1.6 kg
Vibration	
Drilling in metal	2.8 m/s ²
Uncertainty of measurement K	1.5 m/s ²
Impact drilling concrete	21.5 m/s ²
Uncertainty of measurement K	1.5 m/s ²
Noise emission	
Sound pressure level	89 dB(A)
Sound power level (LwA)	100 dB(A)
Uncertainty of measurement K	3 dB(A)

Scope of delivery

Keyless chuck

Belt hook and bit case

2 Li-Power battery packs (18 V/2.0 Ah)

Charger SC 30

metaBOX 145

www.metabo.com 2/2